

Announcement No. 12 , s. 2023

## ANNOUNCEMENT

FOR : ALL HEADS OF CONSTITUTIONAL **BODIES**; DEPARTMENTS, BUREAUS, AND AGENCIES OF THE NATIONAL GOVERNMENT; LOCAL GOVERNMENT UNITS; **GOVERNMENT-OWNED** AND CONTROLLED CORPORATIONS WITH ORIGINAL CHARTERS; AND STATE UNIVERSITIES AND COLLEGES

## SUBJECT : CALL FOR APPLICATIONS FOR THE 2024 NCCA GALLERY AND EXHIBITION PROGRAM

Pursuant to its mandate to extend recognition and to promote the popularization of artistic achievements, the National Commission for Culture and the Arts (NCCA) is opening its call for exhibition proposals for the 2024 NCCA Gallery and Exhibition Program on 15 June 2023 until 15 August 2023.

Since 2009, the NCCA Gallery opens its Call for Exhibition Proposals to the Public. The Call is an opportunity for Filipino artists from different backgrounds, different affiliations, and different regions to be able to showcase their work to a wider audience without compromising their creative vision. All proposals shall be deliberated by the Exhibition Committee and the chosen exhibitions shall be executed with the support of the NCCA.

The 2024 NCCA Gallery and Exhibition Program is open to any Filipino Citizen, group, or institution based in the Philippines. All exhibition proposals shall be submitted via a Google Forms Link (https://bit.ly/2024NCCAGalleryProposal) with proper supporting documentation. The deadline for submission is on 15 August 2023.

For more information, applicants may call the NCCA Gallery Secretariat at the telephone number (02) 8527-2192 local 309, mobile number 0919-5470908, or email at gallery@ncca.gov.ph. Applicants may also visit the NCCA Website at www.ncca.gov.ph and https://bit.ly/NCCAGallery for further details.

ATTY! KARLO A. B. NOGRALES Chairperson

15 May 2023

Bawat Kawani, Lingkod Bayani